Council Report **Governance**



CITY OF EDMONTON YOUTH COUNCIL

2021 Annual Report and 2022 Work Plan

RECOMMENDATION

That the May 27, 2022, Office of the City Clerk report OCC00971, be received for information.

Report Purpose

Information only.

REPORT

Achyutha Surukanti, Vice Chair of the City of Edmonton Youth Council (CEYC), will present the 2021 Annual Report and 2022 Work Plan.

The CEYC provides information and advice to Council in relation to issues involving or affecting youth. CEYC's functions include: the development and delivery of policy proposals to City Council; consultation with Administration and organizations that support youth initiatives; management of the CEYC General Assembly; and the provision of educational opportunities for youth on topics such as governance, legislative procedures and policy making.

In accordance with City Policy C575C, *Agencies, Boards, Committees and Commissions*, CEYC reports to City Council on its activities annually. CEYC's Annual Report for 2021-22, which references the approach to developing strategic priorities during the 2022-23 membership term, is provided as Attachment 1. The 2020-2021 Strategic Plan, which framed the accomplishments described in the Annual Report, is provided for reference as Attachment 2.

ATTACHMENTS

- 1. CEYC Annual Report 2022
- 2. CEYC Strategic Plan 2020-2021